MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 805
3	(Filing No. H-369)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE
9	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE
11	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
13 15	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 306, L.D. 805, Bill, "An Act to Create the Individual Income Tax Windfall Fund"
17 19	Amend the amendment by striking out the 2nd and 3rd paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 20 to 31 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:
21	'Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1516." in subsection 2 in the next to the last line (page 1, line 40 in
23	L.D.) by inserting after the following: "estimate" the following: 'for fiscal year 1988-89' and by inserting after the
25	last sentence the following: 'For subsequent fiscal years, it shall be the most recent State Budget Officer's estimate.'
27	Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1516." in
29	subsection 3 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 45 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "excess" the following:
31	'year-to-date'
33	Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1516." in subsection 3 in the 4th line (page 1, line 46 in L.D.) by
35	striking out the following: "for the month of January 1989"
37	Further amend the bill in that part designated "\$1516." in
39	subsection 3 in the last line (page 1, line 49 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "the 7 months which ended January 31, 1989" and inserting in its place the following: 'fiscal year
41	1988-89'
13	Further amend the bill in that part designated " $\S1516.$ " in subsection 5 in the next to the last line (page 2, line 10 in
1 5	L.D.) by striking out the following: "budget" and inserting in
17	its place the following: 'revenue'
19	Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1516." in subsection 6 in the last 2 lines (page 2, lines 16 and 17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and reasonable"

Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1516." by striking out all of subsection 8 (page 2, lines 26 and 27 in L.D.)'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment corrects the language and clarifies the application of the bill.

" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 306, L.D.

Filed by Rep. Tardy of Palymra
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
6/1/89
(Filing No. H-369)